
Structure	
  de	
  l’évènement	
  

	
  

Évènement	
  1:	
  No	
  Limit	
  Hold’em	
  Re-­‐entry	
  135	
  $	
  +	
  15	
  $	
  
Cagnotte	
  garantie	
  de	
  100	
  000	
  $	
  

Jour	
  1a	
  :	
  Samedi	
  le	
  21	
  septembre,	
  2013,	
  12h00	
  
Jour	
  1b	
  :	
  Dimanche	
  le	
  22	
  septembre,	
  2013,	
  12h00	
  
Jour	
  1c	
  :	
  Lundi	
  le	
  23	
  septembre,	
  2013,	
  19h30	
  
Jour	
  2	
  :	
  Mardi	
  le	
  24	
  septembre,	
  2013,	
  19h30	
  
Jour	
  3	
  :	
  Mercredi	
  le	
  25	
  septembre,	
  2013,	
  19h30	
  

Structure	
  et	
  Niveaux	
  
Niveau	
   Small	
  Blind	
   Big	
  Blind	
   Ante	
   	
   Niveau	
   Small	
  Blind	
   Big	
  Blind	
   Ante	
  
Niveau	
  1	
   50	
   100	
   0	
   	
   Niveau	
  20	
   5,000	
   10,000	
   1,000	
  
Niveau	
  2	
   75	
   150	
   0	
   	
   Niveau	
  21	
   6,000	
   12,000	
   2,000	
  
Niveau	
  3	
   75	
   150	
   25	
   	
   Niveau	
  22	
   8,000	
   16,000	
   2,000	
  
Niveau	
  4	
   100	
   200	
   25	
   	
   Niveau	
  23	
   10,000	
   20,000	
   3,000	
  
Niveau	
  5	
   150	
   300	
   50	
   	
   Niveau	
  24	
   12,000	
   24,000	
   4,000	
  
Niveau	
  6	
   200	
   400	
   50	
   	
   Niveau	
  25	
   15,000	
   30,000	
   5,000	
  
Niveau	
  7	
   250	
   500	
   75	
   	
   Niveau	
  26	
   20,000	
   40,000	
   5,000	
  
Niveau	
  8	
   300	
   600	
   75	
   	
   Niveau	
  27	
   25,000	
   50,000	
   5,000	
  
Niveau	
  9	
   400	
   800	
   100	
   	
   Niveau	
  28	
   30,000	
   60,000	
   10,000	
  
Niveau	
  10	
   500	
   1,000	
   100	
   	
   Niveau	
  29	
   40,000	
   80,000	
   10,000	
  
Niveau	
  11	
   600	
   1,200	
   200	
   	
   Niveau	
  30	
   50,000	
   100,000	
   10,000	
  
Niveau	
  12	
   800	
   1,600	
   200	
   	
   Niveau	
  31	
   60,000	
   120,000	
   20,000	
  
Niveau	
  13	
   1,000	
   2,000	
   300	
   	
   Niveau	
  32	
   75,000	
   150,000	
   25,000	
  
Niveau	
  14	
   1,200	
   2,400	
   400	
   	
   Niveau	
  33	
   100,000	
   200,000	
   25,000	
  
Niveau	
  15	
   1,500	
   3,000	
   500	
   	
   Niveau	
  34	
   125,000	
   250,000	
   25,000	
  
Niveau	
  16	
   2,000	
   4,000	
   500	
   	
   Niveau	
  35	
   150,000	
   300,000	
   50,000	
  
Niveau	
  17	
   2,500	
   5,000	
   500	
   	
   Niveau	
  36	
   200,000	
   400,000	
   50,000	
  
Niveau	
  18	
   3,000	
   6,000	
   1,000	
   	
   Niveau	
  37	
   250,000	
   500,000	
   50,000	
  
Niveau	
  19	
   4,000	
   8,000	
   1,000	
   	
   Niveau	
  38	
   300,000	
   600,000	
   75,000	
  

• Tapis	
  du	
  départ	
  :	
  Les	
  joueurs	
  débutent	
  avec	
  20	
  000	
  en	
  jetons.	
  Tous	
  les	
  joueurs	
  commencent	
  le	
  tournoi	
  avec	
  un	
  tapis	
  
complet.	
  

• Niveaux	
  :	
  30	
  minutes	
  au	
  Jour	
  1	
  et	
  au	
  40	
  minutes	
  aux	
  Jours	
  2	
  et	
  3.	
  
• Pauses	
  :	
  Les	
  joueurs	
  auront	
  une	
  pause	
  de	
  15	
  minutes	
  à	
  intervalle	
  de	
  4	
  ou	
  5	
  niveaux.	
  
• Inscriptions	
  tardives	
  :	
  Les	
  joueurs	
  auront	
  jusqu’à	
  la	
  fin	
  de	
  la	
  première	
  pause	
  pour	
  s’inscrire	
  dans	
  le	
  tournoi.	
  
• Re-­‐entry	
  :	
  Tout	
  joueur	
  peut	
  participer	
  à	
  plus	
  d’un	
  Jour	
  1,	
  et	
  ce	
  même	
  s’il	
  lui	
  reste	
  des	
  jetons	
  après	
  le	
  Jour	
  1a.	
  Si	
  un	
  joueur	
  
survit	
  plus	
  d’un	
  Jour	
  1,	
  le	
  plus	
  grand	
  des	
  montants	
  amassés	
  sera	
  transféré	
  au	
  Jour	
  2	
  et	
  tous	
  autres	
  jetons	
  seront	
  retirés	
  de	
  
la	
  compétition.	
  Un	
  joueur	
  ne	
  peut	
  se	
  réinscrire	
  qu’à	
  un	
  Jour	
  1	
  différent	
  de	
  celui	
  auquel	
  il	
  a	
  déjà	
  participé.	
  

• Niveaux	
  par	
  jour	
  :	
  Le	
  temps	
  de	
  jeu	
  pour	
  chacun	
  des	
  Jours	
  1	
  sera	
  de	
  12	
  niveaux.	
  Par	
  la	
  suite,	
  les	
  joueurs	
  qualifiés	
  
passeront	
  au	
  Jour	
  2,	
  où	
  la	
  compétition	
  se	
  déroulera	
  jusqu’aux	
  27	
  derniers	
  joueurs.	
  

• Joueurs	
  par	
  table	
  :	
  Jour	
  1	
  :	
  10	
  joueurs	
  par	
  table.	
  Jours	
  2	
  et	
  3	
  :	
  9	
  joueurs	
  par	
  table	
  (à	
  l’exception	
  de	
  la	
  table	
  finale	
  qui	
  
débutera	
  à	
  10	
  joueurs).	
  

• Redistribution	
  des	
  sièges:	
  Une	
  redistribution	
  aléatoire	
  des	
  sièges	
  sera	
  effectuée	
  au	
  début	
  du	
  Jour	
  2,	
  à	
  27	
  joueurs,	
  et	
  de	
  
nouveau	
  à	
  10	
  joueurs	
  restants.	
  

• Maximum	
  joueurs	
  :	
  400	
  +	
  substituts	
  par	
  Jour	
  1.	
  
• Toute	
  décision	
  prise	
  par	
  le	
  directeur	
  de	
  tournoi	
  est	
  finale	
  et	
  aucun	
  recours	
  ne	
  sera	
  possible	
  suite	
  au	
  début	
  de	
  la	
  main	
  
subséquente.	
  Cette	
  main	
  débute	
  au	
  moment	
  de	
  la	
  première	
  brasse	
  effectuée	
  par	
  le	
  croupier.	
  

• 3%	
  de	
  la	
  cagnotte	
  seront	
  retenus	
  pour	
  le	
  personnel.	
  
• Playground	
  Poker	
  se	
  réserve	
  le	
  droit	
  de	
  limiter	
  les	
  sièges,	
  d’annuler	
  ou	
  de	
  modifier	
  des	
  tournois	
  à	
  sa	
  seule	
  discrétion	
  et	
  
sans	
  préavis.	
  

• Playground	
  Poker	
  ne	
  pourra	
  être	
  tenu	
  pour	
  responsable	
  des	
  erreurs	
  typographiques	
  ou	
  des	
  informations	
  erronées	
  sur	
  
son	
  site	
  Web	
  ou	
  dans	
  les	
  documents	
  imprimés	
  relatifs	
  à	
  des	
  tournois.	
  Les	
  joueurs	
  n'auront	
  aucune	
  créance	
  à	
  l'égard	
  
d'erreurs	
  et/ou	
  de	
  la	
  désinformation.	
  


